



ca12614.25

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12614 OF 2025
IN FAST/33964/2025

Bhalchandra Chaitram More And Anr.

VERSUS

Shaikh Anis Shaikh Bashir And Ors.

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mayure Pramod C.

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 19th NOVEMBER 2025

PER COURT :-

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 07.01.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/