



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 FIRST APPEAL NO. 232 OF 2024

Laxmi Maruti Nimmalvar And Ors
VERSUS
M/s Kadamba Corporation Ltd And Ors

.....

WITH

907 FIRST APPEAL NO. 956 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 896 OF 2025

IN FA/956/2025

908 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7872 OF 2025

IN FAST/13724/2025

909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12058 OF 2025

IN FAST/31009/2025

910 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12166 OF 2025

IN FAST/31125/2025

911 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12613 OF 2025

IN FAST/33281/2025

912 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12614 OF 2025

IN FAST/33964/2025

913 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12615 OF 2025

IN FAST/33631/2025

914 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12616 OF 2025

IN FAST/31174/2025

915 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13239 OF 2025

IN FAST/35112/2025

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 7th JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

Await service. Stand over to 04.02.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)