



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**12 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12614 OF 2025
IN FAST/33964/2025**

Bhalchandra Chaitram More And Anr.

VERSUS

Shaikh Anis Shaikh Bashir And Ors.

...

Mr. Mayure Pramod C., Advocate for Applicant

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 04.03.2026

PER COURT :-

- . Await notice of respondent No.4.
2. Learned advocate for the applicants is directed to take necessary steps against respondent No.2 within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Re-issue notice to respondent Nos.1, 3 and 5, returnable on 15.04.2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]